1999 AU National Ace Old Pigeons

Marathon Triple Crown, Marathon Ace Pigeon, and
L ong Distance Ace Pigeon

The National Ace Pigeon awards are presented to individual birds performing in races within asingle race series. The scoring
is accomplished using the Universal Performance Rating (UPR) system.

Races at all organizational levels of competition, including specias, are eligible for National Ace Pigeon award
consideration. The NDB program will automatically select the bird’ s best score from among the various competition levels for each
day’ srace. Bird’ s Unirates are automatically optimized for each award. Birds are then ranked in their order of increasing Unirates.
Smaller Unirates are better, i.e.; a5% unirateis better than 10%.
Final rankings are for National, AU Zone and State. Real time interim results are posted on the AU web site. Thetop qualifier for each
award will be crowned National Ace Pigeon for that award category and will receive a certificate. The top 10 national qualifiers, 1%
from each AU Zone, 1% from each state and the top pigeon of each sex will also receive certificates.

Rank Avg%

1 0.480%
2 1.130%
3. 3.590%
4. 3.780%
5. 4.110%
6. 4.500%
Rank Awg%

1 0.360%
2 0.630%
3. 0.840%
4. 0.860%
5. 1.090%
6. 1.220%
7. 1.230%
8. 1.300%
9. 1720%
10. 2250%
11.  2620%
12. 2810%
13, 2.960%
14.  3.180%
15,  3530%
16.  3590%
17.  3670%
18.  3710%
19.  4.300%
20. 5840%
2. 6326%
2. 632™%
23. 6450%
24. 6.720%
25.  8.650%
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Name

Jay Kirkendall
Harlan Brandt
Bob Tavares
Rollie Jacobs
Pete Mirrione
Mark Pelchat

Name

Jay Kirkendall
Mark Pelchat
Gayle Renfroe
Harlan Brandt
Bob Tavares
Rollie Jacobs
Russ Begkman
Suvit Asawapornshit
TomWesner
Gene Greenwood
WilliamReusch
Dave Byer
Arnold Swain
JmVander Heide
Cecil Curtis
Gene Greenwood
Mark Pelchat
David Hde

Bob Capitola
Pete Mirrione
Harlan Brandt
Gil Rinard

Gil Rinard

Steve Jenkins

Gil Rinard

Nick Corini

Band Number
AU96SCIA 0728
AU9RRR 2259
AU95FR 0023
AU98DERBY 1719
AU98GRP 1646
AU98DS 3774
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Marathon Triple Crown Ace Pigeons
Sex

RaceMiles Total Nat'l

566 492 492
608 977 4%
591 492 492
541 570 493
474 596 514
597 491 502

1624
2081
1575
1604
1584
1590

Marathon Ace Pigeons

Band Number
AU96SCIA 0728
AU98TRC 8633
AU9BANT 0124
AU9RRR 2259
AU9FR 0023
AU98DERBY 1719
AU98TDI 2687
AU97FVC 0317
AU97MET 0731
AU94AMED 0588
AUBPEER 1107
AU97SPO 0425
AU9BY AK 1554
AU97TWSF 5685
AU97WK 1951
AU9SMED 0642
AU98DS 3774
AU9BNTF 3229
AU97MPC 0203
AU96GRP 1646
AU97RRR 1506
AUBEV 0581
AU97DS 3619
IF97SEA 7740
AU9TEV 0676
AU98NC 0018
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Race miles Total

566 492 1058
597 491 1088
616 505 1121
608 977 1585
591 492 1083
541 570 1111
481 591 1072
581 540 1121
482 598 1080
491 591 1082
597 496 1093
477 587 1064
542 620 1162
497 576 1073
516 609 1125
491 591 1082
597 491 1088
505 616 1121
486 603 1089
596 514 1110
608 496 1104
511 602 1113
511 602 1113
594 494 1088
511 602 1113
512 5% 1106
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Zone
1PL
1LKS
1NE
1PAC
2PAC
1ATL

Zone
1PL
1ATL
1w
1LKS
1NE
1PAC
2SW
2PAC
3SwW
2NE
3NE
1NW
2NW
3PAC
2PL
4 NE
2ATL
4SW
3PL
4PAC
2LKS
1SE
2SE
3ATL
3SE
5PAC

State
1IA
1wl
1MA
1CA
2CA
1VA

State
1IA
1VA
1TX
1wl
1MA
1CA
1AZ
2CA
1LA
2MA
INY
11D
1WA
3CA
1KS
3MA
2VA
2TX
1MN
4CA
2WI
1GA
2GA
3VA
3GA
5CA



Rank Avg%

1 0.480%
2 0.530%
3. 1.130%
4. 1.160%
5. 1270%
6. 1.520%
7. 1.690%
8. 2410%
9. 2.480%
10.  2590%
11, 2750%
12.  2.860%
13 2920%
14. 3.070%
15, 3180%
16.  3590%
17.  3810%
18 4.110%
19.  4.500%
20. 4.660%
21,  4770%
2. 4.890%
23. 6.030%
24.  6.310%
25. 6660%
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Name

Jay Kirkendall
Johnny Sawicki
Harlan Brandt
Gayle Renfroe
Rallie Jacobs
Don Curley
Gene Greenwood
Gene Greenwood
Bill Willix
Helmut Dirnberger
David Hde
JmVander Heide
Cecil Curtis
TomWesner
Gene Greenwood
Bob Tavares
Ben Gdlo

Pete Mirrione
Mark Pelchat
Peter Wellington
Todd Gavin

Ray Rutledge

Gl Rinard
Shannon Demler
Gil Rinard

Gil Rinard

L ong Distance Ace Pigeons

Band Number
AU96SCIA 0728
AU9GFDL 0722
AU9RRR 2259
AU9BMTS 0659
AU98DERBY 1719
AUAXXX 4342
AUAMED 0588
AU9SM ED 0642
AU97LLF 1058
AU95SRI 1033
AU9BNTF 3229
AU97WSF 5685
AU97WK 1951
AU97MET 0731
AU97CNEC 1023
AU9FR 0023
IFO6LIN 4624
AU96GRP 1646
AU98DS 3774
AU97JBM 2001
AU98GPF 0073
AU9GA 2250
AU97EV 0676
AU97CAMP 1452
AU97DS 3619
AUBEV 0581

Sex
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Race Miles
566 492 492
393 467 467
608 977 496
505 505 423
541 570 397
383 483 483
387 491 591
387 491 591
401 479 479
360 551 453
422 505 616
497 451 576
425 516 609
482 598 411
491 387 491
591 492 492
495 416 416
474 596 514
597 491 502
494 494 494
534 370 370
482 355 445
387 511 602
479 522 381
511 387 602
511 602 387

Total Nat'l
1550 1
1327 2
2081 3
1433 4
1508 5
1349 6
1469 7
1469 8
1359 9
1364 10
1543 11
1524 12
1550 13
1491 14
1369 15
1575 16
1327 17
1584 18
1590 19
1482 20
1274 21
1282 22
1500 23
1382 24
1500 25
1500 26

Zone
1PL
1LKS
2LKS
1SwW
1PAC
1NE
2NE
3NE
1ATL
4 NE
2SW
2PAC
2PL
3SwW
5NE
6 NE
7NE
3PAC
2ATL
8NE
3PL
1SE
2SE
1INW
3SE
4 SE

State
11A

1Wi
2WiI
1TX
1CA
1MA
2MA
3MA
1NJ

1CT
2TX
2CA
1KS
1LA

4 MA
5MA
1NY
3CA
1VA
2NY
1MN
1GA
2GA
1uUT
3GA
4GA



